




NEW TABLE WITH FEES, APPLICABLE AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2012 
 

THIS RATES ARE FOR SPANISH FARM. Impreso modificado Agosto  2012 
 

 

SERVICE 
CODE PRE STUD BOOK FEES SERVICES 

PROFESSIONAL FEES  
LG PRE STUD BOOK 
REPRESENTATIVE 

103 75,00 € IDENTIFICATION for  INSCRIPTION * 
60,00 € by 1 to 5 horses 

50,00 € more 5 horses  

115 

80,00 €  by 1 to 2 horses 

IDENTIFICATION for  DOCUMENT RENEWAL *        Offers     
60,00 € by 1 to 5 horses 

60,00 € by 3 to 5 horses 

50,00 € by 6 to 10 horses 
50,00 € más de 5 ejemplares 

40,00 € more 10 horses 

206 40,00 € BASIC EVALUATION * (A) 

60,00 €  1 horse 

40,00 € by 2 to 4 horses 

35,00 € more 4 horses 

218 Contact the  LG PRE STUD BOOK office OTHER --------------- 

231 40,00 € DUPLICATE OWNERSHIP CARD --------------- 

243 50,00 € COLOR TESTING            Offers 60,00 €(B) 

309 30,00 € EXPORTATION CERTIFICATE --------------- 

310 12,00 € CERTIFICATES… --------------- 

401 65,00 € DUPLICATE PASSPORT --------------- 

413 40,00 € OWNERSHIP CARD --------------- 

504 65,00 € ANALYSIS APPLICATION (GENOTYPE) 60,00 €(B) 

516 65,00 € ANALYSIS APPLICATION (PARENT VERIFICATION) 60,00 € 

607 

88,00 € by 1 to 2 horses 

HORSE NAME CHANGE             Offers   60,00 €(B) 
60,00 € by 3 to 5 horses 

50,00 € by 6 to 10 horses 

40,00 € more 10 horses 

619 35,00 € CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (OWNERSHIP TRANSFER) --------------- 

700 165,00 € BREEDER’S CODE APPLICATION --------------- 

800 25€ OWNER CODE APPLICATION --------------- 
 --------------- BREEDING AND BIRTH CERTIFICATE 2,00 € 
 VAT INCLUDED  VAT NOT INCLUDED 

 

HOW TO PAY THE LG PRE STUD BOOK 
REPRESENTATIVE: 
Consult your Local Representative. 

 
HOW TO PAY THE LG PRE STUD BOOK 
OFFICE:  
 1) Direct deposit to the teller at the bank. 

2) Automatic teller (ATM) using a credit card or 
third party payment. 

3) Web payment www.lgancce.com 

4) On-line banking with La Caixa (Savings & 
Loan Bank). 

 
* TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DISCOUNTS FOR 
VETERINARIAN REPRESENTATIVE FEES, ALL 
HORSES MUST BE IN THE NAME OF A SINGLE 
BREEDER AND THE FIELD WORK MUST BE 
PERFORMED DURING A SINGLE VISIT TO THE 
FARM.   
(A) IN THE CASE OF A SECOND ASSESSMENT, 
MILEAGE WILL BE ADDED TO THE VETERINARIAN 
REPRESENTATIVE FEE. 
 
 
(B)  ONLY IN THOSE CASES IN WHICH ANCCE HAS 
THE SAMPLE ON FILE.  
 
OFFERS - FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE 
CLIKCK ON THE LINK OR CONTACT THE LG PRE 
STUD BOOK OFFICE.   
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.lgancce.com/�
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/pre-stud-book-offers-another-discount-fees
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/rate-reduction-various-pre-stud-book-services?lang=en
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/2-price-1-offer-genetic-coat-colors?lang=en
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